In the Indiana Supreme Court



In the Matter of the Appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore to the Lowell Town Court

Supreme Court Case No. 20S-MS-46

Order Appointing Judge Pro Tempore

To the Lowell Town Court

The Town of Lowell petitioned the Indiana Supreme Court, pursuant to Trial Rule 63(B)(2) to appoint a judge pro tempore for the Lowell Town Court. The sitting judge, Christopher A. Buckley, resigned when he moved from the Town of Lowell. The Town of Lowell is seeking an attorney to be appointed by caucus, but currently there is no attorney in the Town of Lowell who can serve as the Lowell Town Court judge. Legal matters under the jurisdiction of the Lowell Town Court require continued immediate attention. Christopher A. Buckley is willing to serve as the Lowell Town Court judge until the Town of Lowell can appoint a judge by caucus.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by this Court that Christopher A. Buckley shall serve as the judge pro tempore of the Lowell Town Court until a replacement is appointed by caucus or the term ends, whichever occurs first.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Town of Lowell shall report in this cause every sixty days on its progress in finding a judge through caucus.

2/11/2020

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on

Steve David

Acting Chief Justice of Indiana